## **Ridge Road Hunter Show Entry Form**

Date:					

Name of Rider:	Age: Entry #:
Address:	Phone #:
Name of Horse:	Name of Trainer:
Stabled With:	
Please Circle Class # for Entry:	
Classes: 1 \$\$2 3 4 \$\$5 6 7 \$\$8 9 10	.0 11 12 13 14 15 16 \$\$ <b>17</b> 18 19 20
<b>\$\$21</b> 22 23 <b>\$\$24</b> 25 26 <b>\$\$27</b> 28 2	29 <b>\$\$30</b> 31 32 <b>\$\$33</b> 34 35 36 37 38
<b>\$\$39</b> 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 4	48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60
61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70	
JUMPERS (SATURDAY ONLY): 71 72 73 74 75	5 76 77 78 79 80 81
M&S: 200 201 202 203	

	X \$20.00 =	\$
	X \$25.00 =	\$
	X \$50.00 =	\$
	X \$75.00 =	\$
	X 60.00 =	\$
	X 10.00 =	\$
	X \$5.00 =	\$
EMT Fee (\$5/day) X \$5.00 =		\$
TOTAL =		
		X \$25.00 =  X \$50.00 =  X \$75.00 =  X 60.00 =  X 10.00 =  X \$5.00 =  X \$5.00 =

The owner and/or exhibitor and his/her representative, including agent and/or trainer signing the entry form below does hereby agree to hold Ridge Road Stable, its officials, officers, directors, agents and employees and also Ridge Road Stable harmless from and against any and all damage or loss that shall occur by fire or otherwise, to the horses exhibited, or to any vehicle or property sent with horses, and agree to make any claim through them whether directly or indirectly. Each signatory for him/herself and all persons who might claim through them or who in any way connected with them does further agree to indemnity and hold harmless and/or personal injury, including death resulting or therefore arising out of, or in any way connected with Ridge Road Stable whether caused by the act or out of the act, whether willful or negligent of themselves or anyone in their employ or subject to their control or caused by gross negligence, or willful act of any person, horse rider, or animal which is present at the show whether as an exhibitor, spectator, or otherwise or whether the result of any cause including the actual or alleged negligence of the Ridge Road Stable, officers, directors, agents and employees.

WARNING: You assume the risk of equine activities pursuant to Pennsylvania law.

Rider Signature:	If Rider is under 18, Parent or Guardian must sign.
Muer Signature.	_ II Nidel is dildel 16, Palelli di Gualdiali illust sigli.

## Ridge Road Hunter Show Entry Form

## **RULES:**

- 1. Trainers & Farms cannot pay for student's registration with one check.
- 2. A current Negative Coggins is required at the Secretaries Stand to receive a number.
- 3. Ridge Road Stables Horse Show committee and the volunteers will not be responsible for any loss or injury to any person, horse, or property incurred on any of the show grounds.
- 4. Riders must wear a SEI approved helmet in hunt seat classes.
- 5. The Show Committee reserves the right to make any adjustments necessary to make the show run in a timely manner.
- 6. All dogs must be leashed.
- 7. The show will run in accordance with current AQHA/USEF rules.
- 8. All Equine activities are pursuant to PA Equine Law Act 93 of 2005.
- 9. No exhibitors, trainers nor spectators will be permitted to speak directly to a judge without making arrangements with show management.
- 10. Entries will be accepted on the day of the show until the start of each class.
- 11. Any stalls that you place ANY object or item in, you will be charged full price for.
- 12. No fine shavings or pellets may be used in the stalls for bedding.

## **Press Release Form**

I hereby expressly grant to Ridge Road Stables and all licensees, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the absolute and irrevocable right to permission to use, reproduce, edit, exhibit, project, display and publish photographic pictures, moving pictures, and/or videotaped images of me with or without my voice, or in which I may be included in whole or in part, and any of my possessions, including real and personal property (including but not limited to: videotapes, audio tapes, compact discs, computer files, film, slides and photographs) for art, advertising, trade, competition of every description and/or any other lawful purpose whatsoever. I also consent to the use of any printed matter in conjunction therewith. I acknowledge that I have no interest, ownership or copyright rights in any pictures, images or recording or in any forms or media thereof produced by Ridge Road Stable.

I hereby waive any right that I may have to inspect and/or approve the finished product or products or the editorial, advertising, or printed copy or soundtrack that may be used in connection therewith and any right that I may have to control the use to which said product, products, copy and/or soundtrack may be applied.

I hereby release, discharge and agree to save harmless Ridge Road Stables, all licensees, successors, legal representatives and assigns from any liability by virtue of any blurring, distortion, alteration, optical illusion or use in composite form whether intentional or otherwise, that may occur or be produced in the making, processing, duplication, projecting or displaying of said pictures, images, or recordings and from liability for violation of any personal or proprietary right that I may have in connection with said pictures, images, or recordings and with the use thereof. Signature: